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To,
West Bengal Information Commission - ' A
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, ' : e M
L
Khadya Bhaban, v = __//
Kolkata-700 087 ‘

Subject: Second Appeal under Section 19(3) of Right to Information Act, 2005
Date: 15/06/2024

Name and Address of the appellant:
Somnath Barori
C/O Mrs. Sudipta Baruri or Ranju
Village:- Krishnanagar
P Anadinagar,
P.O. Krishnanagar, P.S. Kotwali,
Dt. Nadia
Pincode: 741101
Email ID:- somnathbarori@gmail.com

Name and Address of the CPIO:

SPIO,
% Sadar Sub-Division,

Krishnagar,
Nadia

‘\/N e of submission of RTI request: 14/02/2024
Date of RTI reply: 12th March, 2024

Name and Address of the FAA:
O/o District Magistrate
Collectorate Building
Krishnagar
Nadia, West Bengal
Pin-741101




Date of submission of FA request: 14/04/2024

Date of FA reply: No response received

Brief facts of the case:

1. The Applicant had filed a RTI Application seekmg information on the following
grounds:

Please provide the following information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI
act: '

1) The status of My Christian Marriage Registrar or Licensed Minister License
under Section 7 or 6 and 9 as I am an Ordain Person or Christian Priest.

2) The rules and procedures to get Purohit Bhata under Govt. of West Bengal for
the Christian Priests of Nadia District. '

3) The status of My OBC Certificate.
4) The rules and process to get the Non Creamy Layer Certificate for these

Christian Barui and Deuri or Deori Surname.

2. However, there was an unsatisfactory response from the concerned PIO to the
RTI Application.

3. The applicant then proceeded to file a First Appeal against the unsatisfactory
response of the PIO.

4, However, there was no response from the concerned First Appellate Authority
to the first appeal filed by the applicant.

5. Hence a Second Appeal is being filed agai.nst the unsatisfactory response of
the PIO and the no response of the FAA.

Grounds for Prayer or Relief:



1. As there is an unsatisfactory reply from the PIO and no reply by ~he First
Appellate Authority within 30 days from the date of the First Appeal, a second
appeal is being filed under section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act within the
mandatory time period of 30 days. The copy of the RTI application and first appeal
have been annexed herewith as Annexure 1 and Annexure 2.

2. The failure of the PIO as well as the FAA to respond to the application within
the specific time frames as provided under the Act is a violation of Section 5(3),
5(4) and 5(5) which mandates that the PIO is to make all efforts to ensure that the
requested information is properly furnished to the applicant.

3. The PIO has replied for point number 1 and 2 as Not related to this Office. For
point Number 3- Status of the OBC certificate can't be stated as you have not
mentioned any Certificate number in your RTI application.

4. The denial of information by the PIO is in violation of the provisions of the RTI
Act, tantamounting to deemed refusal in terms of Section 7(1) of the RTI Act which
makes the PIO liable for penal action under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act. The PIO
has clearly failed to discharge its duties and obligations in the letter and spirit of
the Act. : '

5. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to provide access to information to a
citizen unless as stipulated by Section 7(1), furnishing of such information is
covered by one of the exemptions provided under Section 8 or Section 9 of the RTI
Act. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations by refusing to
provide the information and failing to state the reasons for doing so under the
l[aw. :

6. The PIO has just replied that the Information is not available in this office.
Merely replying that the information is not available will not absolve the PIO of its
responsibility to ensure that the desired information forming part of public
records ought to be provided to the applicant. If the PIO is not the concerned
authority to reply to the RTI application, he/ she should have transferred the same
to the appropriate PIO/ Public Authority within 5 days as prescribed under Section
6(3) of the RTI Act. By not doing so, the PIO has failed to discharge his/ her duties
and obligations under the law.

7. As per section section 6(3) of the RTI act, the PIO should have transferred the
RTI application to Where an application is made to a public authority requesting



for an information,—

(i) which is held by another public authority; or

(i) the subject matter of which is more closely connected with the functions of
another public authority, the public authority, to which such application is made,
shall transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other
public authority and inform the applicant immediately about such transfer:
Provided that the transfer of an application pursuant to this subsection shall be
made as soon as practicable but in no case later than five days from the date of
receipt of the application.

8. Once the applicant makes an application, it is the duty of the concerned
authority to make all efforts to facilitate the provision of information requested
which includes transferring the application u/s 6(3) to the concerned department.
The act of the PIO to respond that the information is not available with the
department highlights the casual approach being adopted while de¢ ling with the
application.

9. The information sought by the applicant in the RTI Application is very much a
part of the information maintained by the concerned public authority falling under
the definition of section 2(f) of the RTI Act and the PIO and FAA have no reasons
whatsoever, of refusing to provide the information. In fact, their failure to even
reply to the application highlights the fact that the application has been dealt with
in a negligent and apathetic manner.

10. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations and has adopted
an arbitrary and lackadaisical approach towards dealing with the concerned RTI
application. The PIO has also further failed to inform the applicant as to why this
information has not been disclosed to the applicant and its reasons thereof.
Section 4(1) (d) of the RTI Act clearly lays down that every public authority shall
have to disclose the reasons for its decisions to the affected persons.

11. In the present case, there has been no reply from the FAA. It is the duty and
obligation of the Appellate Authority, being a higher authority in the hierarchy, to
make all possible efforts and take all appropriate steps to ensure that the
application is addressed in a proper manner. However, when the FAA has not even
bothered to send a reply and pass an appropriate order to the First Appeal, it
highlights the fact that the application/appeal has been addressed in a casual and
callous manner. There has been utmost disregard of the RTI Act and dereliction of
duty on part of the concerned FAA. Not replying to the first appeal means that the



FAA has no regard for the applicant and the process which results in extension of
the agony of the appellant of having to wait indefinitely to have access to the
information desired under the RTI Application.

12. However, there has been no response thereafter. It is evident from the
conduct of the public authority that it has failed to perform its duties and
obligations under the RTI Act and failed to provide a response to the RTI
Application. The PIO as well as the FAA have failed to provide a reply to the
applicant amounting to a no response from the authorities.

13. Various orders have been passed by the Hon'ble Central Information
Commission to the effect that a no response from the PIO and the FAA calls for
strict action against the concerned officer along with directions to be issued for
the disclosure of the information sought at the earliest.

14. As the application of the applicant/appellant has not been handled properly
and even the first appeal has not been disposed off accordingly, the concerned
PIO is liable to face penal action. The applicant has suffered detriment, mental
agony and harassment for not receiving timely and complete information and
deserves to be compensated u/s 19(8)(b) of the RTI Act.

15. As per the judgment titled, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS vs. GIRISH MITTAL, W.P.
(C) 6088/2014 & CM Nos.14799/2014, 14800/2014 & 14801/2014, the following has
been laid down: '

“Plainly, Section 18 of the Act enjoins the CIC to inter alia inquire into a
complaint from any person who has been refused access to any information
requested under the Act. In view of the unambiguous language of the provisions
of the Act, the contention that CIC lacks the jurisdiction to impose a penalty on a
complaint is ex facie without merit. The plain language of Section 20{1) of the Act
indicates that it is not necessary that the penalty be imposed by the CIC only while
considering an appeal; penalty can also be imposed by the CIC if on inquiry made
pursuant to a complaint, it is found that a CPIO has not furnished the information
in time or has knowingly given incorrect or incomplete information. Therefore, in
my view, the jurisdiction exercised by CIC cannot be faulted.”

Prayers or Relief Sought:




I appeal to you to kindly direct the concerned PIO to provide the ccrrect and
relevant information to the undersigned at the earliest, that is comp.ete in all
respects. I also humbly appeal to the Hon'ble Commission to levy penal/punitive
action against the concerned officer for failing to provide a timely response and
compensating the undersigned/appellant for the detriment caused for the
reasons mentioned in the appeal above. The Hon’ble Commission may also pass
any other or further orders in the interest of justice.

Verification:

I, Somnath Barori hereby state that the information and particulars given above
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is
not previously filed with this commission nor is pending with any Court or tribunal
or authority

Yours sincerely

Somnath Barori

Enclosures:
Annexure 1 - Copy of the original RTI Application.

Annexure 2 - Copy of the original First Appeal Application.

Copy To,

The Public Information Officer
SPI0,

Sadar Sub-Division,
Krishnagar,

Nadia

1234955



The Right to Information Act, 2005

First Appeal for State Government

1.D No Date: __[For office use]

To,
The First Appellate Authority under RTI Act

O/o District Magistrate
Collectorate Building
Krishnagar

Nadia, West Bengal
Pin-741101

Sir,

As I am aggrieved by decision of State Public Information Officer, I hereby file this appeal
for your kind decision.

1. Details of appellant
1.1 Full Name; Somnath Barori

1.2 Full Address:

C/O Mrs. Sudipta Baruri or Ranju
Village:- Krishnanagar

P Anadinagar,

P.O. Krishnanagar, P.S. Kotwali,

Dt. Nadia

Pincode: 741101

Email ID:- somnathbarori@gmail.com

1.3 Phone/Cell No: 8017660980



1.4 Email ID: somnathbarori@gmail.com

2. Details of State Public Information Officer (SPIO)
2.1 Name/Designation: Public Information Officer

2.2 Full Address:

SPIO,

Sadar Sub-Division,
Krishnagar,

Nadia

3. Details of RTI application to SPIO
Date of Application: Wednesday, February 14th 2024
Mailed on : 14/02/2024 by Registered Post No.: ED618299272IN

Date of receipt by SPIO: 19/02/2024

4. Particulars of payment of filing fee:
Paid Rs.10/- by bank draft/pay slip/IPO No: By Court Fee Stamp
5. Details of information sought:

Please provide the following information under section 2(f) and Z (j) of the RTI
act:

1) The status of My Christian Marriage Registrar or Licensed Minister License
under Section 7 or 6 and 9 as I am an Ordain Person or Christian Priest.

2) The rules and procedures to get Purohit Bhata under Govt. of ‘West Bengal
for the Christian Priests of Nadia District.

3) The status of My OBC Certificate.




4) The rules and process to get the Non Creamy Layer Certificate for these
Christian Barui and Deuri or Deori Surname.

6. Particulars of Decision of SPIO:
The PIO has replied for point number 1 and 2 as Not related to this Office.

For point Number 3- Status of the OBC certificate can't be stated as you have not
mentioned any Certificate number in your RTI application.

7. Brief facts of the case:

The status of My Christian Marriage Registrarzor Licensed Minister License under
Section 7 or 6 and 9 as I am an Ordain Person:or Christian Priest.

The copy of the RTI application has been attached herewith as Annexure 1.

8. Reasons/grounds for this appeal:

1. As the response from the PIO regarding the information as requested in the RTI
application is unsatisfactory and amounts to denial of information, an appeal is
preferred against the order of the concerned Public Information Officer under the
section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

2. It is clear from the response of the PIO that it is indeed the relevant and
concerned public authority which is best equipped to deal and answ >r the queries
of the RTI Applicant.

3. The PIO has replied for point number 1 and 2 as Not related to this Office.

For point Number 3- Status of the OBC certificate can't be stated as you have not
mentioned any Certificate number in your RTI application.

4. Under the RTI Act, 2005, a PIO is obliged to provide access to information to a



citizen unless as stipulated by Section 7(1), furnishing of such information is
covered by one of the exemptions provided under Section 8 or Section 9 of the RTI
Act. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations by reft sing to
provide the information and failing to state the reasons for doing so under the
law.

5. The PIO has just replied that the Information is not available in this office.
Merely replying that the information is not available will not absolve the PIO of its
responsibility to ensure that the desired information forming part of public

records ought to be provided to the applicant. If the PIO is not the concerned
authority to reply to the RTI application, he/ she should have transferred the same
to the appropriate PIO/ Public Authority within 5 days as prescribed under Section
6(3) of the RTI Act. By not doing so, the PIO has failed to discharge his/ her duties
and obligations under the law. ’

6. As per section section 6(3) of the RTI act, the PIO should have transferred the
RTI application to Where an application is made to a public authority requesting
for an information,—

(i) which is held by another public authority; or

(ii) the subject matter of which is more closely connected with the functions of
another public authority, the public authority, to which such application is made,
shall transfer the application or such part of it as may be appropriate to that other
public authority and inform the applicant immediately about such transfer:
Provided that the transfer of an application pursuant to this subsection shall be
made as soon as practicable but in no case later than five days from the date of
receipt of the application.

7. Once the applicant makes an application, it is the duty of the concerned
authority to make all efforts to facilitate the provision of information requested
which includes transferring the application u/s 6(3) to the concernec department.
The act of the PIO to respond that the information is not available w th the
department highlights the casual approach being adopted while dezling with the
application.

8. The meaning of information under Section 2(f) of RTI Act clearly states that it
includes any material in any form, including records, documents, memos, el mails,
opinions, advices, press releases, circulars, orders, logbooks, contracts, reports,
papers, samples, models, data material held in any electronic form. The
information requested for by the applicant clearly falls under the category of



Section 2(f) of RTI Act. Thus according to the meaning provided under the RTI Act,
it is obligatory upon the PIO to disclose the entire set of information requested for
by the applicant.

9. The PIO has failed to discharge its duties and obligations and has adopted an
arbitrary and lackadaisical approach towards dealing with the concerned RTI
application. The PIO has also further failed to inform the applicant as to why this
information has not been disclosed to the applicant and its reasons thereof.
Section 4(1) (d) of the RTI Act clearly lays down that every public authority shall
have to disclose the reasons for its decisions to the affected persons.

This First Appeal is attached with a condonation of delay in filing the First Appeal
within the stipulated time period of 30 days under section 19(1) of the RTI act.

9 Any other information in support of appeal:

No

10 Prayer/relief sought for:

Kindly direct the PIO concerned to provide the requested information to the
undersigned at the earliest or provide legal reasons for denial of information if it
intends to reject the application.

11. Personal Presence at hearing: NO

12. Enclosures:

Photocopies of original RTI application with its enclosures, postal proof of mailing



13. Declaration:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are t ue to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is not previously

filed with any information commission nor is pending with any Court or tribunal or
authority.

Signature of appellant

Tuesday, April 16th 2024

1234955



The Right to Information Act 2005
Application for obtaining information

From

Somnath Barori

C/O Mrs. Sudipta Baruri or Ranju
Village:- Krishnanagar

P Anadinagar,

P.O. Krishnanagar, P.S. Kotwali,

Dt. Nadia

Pincode: 741101

Email ID:- somnathbarori@gmail.com

To

The Public Information Officer
O/o District Magistrate
Collectorate Building
Krishnagar

Nadia, West Bengal
Pin-741101

SUB : The status of My Christian Marriage Registrar or Licensed Minister
License and OBC Application for Barui and Deuri or Deori

Dear Public Information Officer:

Under the Right to Information Act 2005,Section 6, I need some infot mation. The
details of the information are as follows

1. Details of the applicant
Name: Somnath Barori

Email: somnathbarori@gmail.com
Address: C/O Mrs. Sudipta Baruri or Ranju Vlllage Krlshnanagar P Anadinagar,



P.O. Krishnanagar, P.S. Kotwali, Dt. Nadia Pin¢ode: 741101 Email ID:-
somnathbarori@gmail.com
Phone: 8017660980

Y

2. Period to which the information relates: Latest
3. Details of Information

Please provide the following information undér section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI
act:

1) The status of My Christian Marriage Registrar or Licensed Minister License
under Section 7 or 6 and 9 as I am an Ordain Person or Christian Priest.

2) The rules and procedures to get Purohit Bhata under Govt. of West Bengal for
the Christian Priests of Nadia District.

3) The status of My OBC Certificate.

4) The rules and process to get the Non Creamy Layer Certificate for these
Christian Barui and Deuri or Deori Surname.

4. Application fee details
Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp
5. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is
held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application
or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about s.ich transfer.
b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required
to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the
additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the
amount. :

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to
inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.



6. Declaration

I declare that I am a citizen of India.

Yours faithfully,

Monday, February 12th 2024

1234955



APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY UNDER SECTION 19(1) OF THE RTI ACT

To:
O/o District Magistrate
Collectorate Building
Krishnagar
Nadia, West Bengal
Pin-741101

Name and Address of the Appellant:

Somnath Barori

C/O Mrs. Sudipta Baruri or Ranju
Village:- Krishnanagar

P Anadinagar,

P.O. Krishnanagar, P.S. Kotwali,

Dt. Nadia

Pincode: 741101

Email ID:- somnathbarori@gmail.com

Name and address of the CPIO
SPIO,
Sadar Sub-Division,

Krishnagar,
Nadia

1. Ifiled an RTI application dated 14/02/2024 before the Public Information Officer

2. Being aggrieved with no response from the concerned PIO, I have preferred an
appeal before the First Appellate Authority.

3. The limitation period of filing the first appeal under Section 19(1) of RTI Act
expired on 15/03/2024 i.e. at the end of thirty days time period.

4. Under Section 19(1) of RTI Act, I have hereby filed this application for condoning
the delay in filing of the first appeal ' '



5.1submit that as I was busy with my work, I was not in a position tc file the first
appeal within the actual limitation period.

6. I submit that the delay in filing the appeal is neither intentional nor deliberate
and was due to the reasons outside my control.

7. This application for condonation of delay aCcompanies my appeal before the
First Appellate Authority.

I hereby humbly request the First Appellate Achority to allow the aforesaid
application and condone the delay and furthermore accept the first appeal filed by
me. :

Appellant

Somnath Barori

C/O Mrs. Sudipta Baruri or Ranju
Village:- Krishnanagar

P Anadinagar,

P.O. Krishnanagar, P.S. Kotwali,

Dt. Nadia

‘Pincode: 741101

Email ID:- somnathbarori@gmail.com



}

Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate, Nadla
General Section
Krishnagar,Nadia

E-mail ID :ocgeneral.nadia@gmail.com: Phone- 03472-252852

 Memo No,_9 D {5) /GL{ RT) - Dated: (/-

From: The District Magistrate

To 1) :The Officer-in-Charge
J.M.Section, Nadia
2) : The Social Welfare Officer
Krishnagar, Nadia
3} : The Sub-Divisenal Officer
Krishnagar, Sadar

Sub: Transferred RTl application of under RTI Act-05 of Sri Somenath Baror,
Krishnagar P Anadinagar P,O- Krishnagar, Nadia Pin- 741101

Sir/Madam

In terms of Sec. 6(3)) of the RTI Act;2005 | do hereby transfer
application of Sri Somenath Barori dated 12.02.2024 which™ will  speak for itself, a
that some points are/is closely related toyour Office

You are requested to furnish the required information directly to the applican:
Sec. 7(1) of the sald act within stipulated perlod as envisaged by the act.

Encl: As stated Yours faith

oA
A
Officer-In-Chars
&
SPIO, Nadia Co

Memo No. 33(.5)/19 JGL(RTI) | Dated: (M j

Copy forwarded for information to:

ri Somenath Barori, Vill- Krishnagar, P Anadinagar P.O- Krishnagar, Nadla, Pin

A6\

Officér-in-Chart
‘ &

SPIQ, Nadia Col

/2023

e one RTI
't appears

1 terms of
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Original -
Government of West Bengal

Office of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate &
Sub-Divisional:Officer, Sadar,
Krishnagar, Nadia

f——— e — e . . .

ff” S e

!

f

PERMANENT RESIDENTIAL (DOMICILEYCERTIFICATE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Serial No. 199 , Date : 13-01-2023

This is to certify that Mr. Sbmnath Barori , Son of Mr.
Swapan Barori , of Village — Anadinagar , P. O. Xrishnagar, P.S.
Kotwali *, inthe district of WNadia ,' West Bengal has bee1residing at the

above mentioned address.

Place : Krishnagar, Nadia
13" Jan. ‘2023

/‘Zr' ’ a




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

Sadar, Krishnagar, Nadia
E-mail  sdo sadat psdiafomml com, Ph - 03472201997,

Memo No.: D83 /S : Dats: 12.03.2024

From

To .,

that

State Public Information Officer,
Sadar Sub-Division, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Somnath Barori

C/O: Mrs Sudipta Baruri or Ranju
Village - Krishnanagar P Anadinagar,
P.O.- Knshnanagar, P.S:- Kotwal,
Dist . Nadia

PIN : 741101

Sub: His onc R.T.1. Application dated 12.02.2024 regarding OBC Application for
Barui and Deuri or Deori

With reference to your RTI application mentioned as above, you are to inform

1) Notrelated to this office

2) Not related to this office

3) Status of your OBC certificate cann’t he stated as you haven’ mentioned an
certificate no. in your RTI application.

4) After issuing an OBC certificate, NCL certificate is issued to the certificate holder
concerned, considering income status.

X\‘:"J \Q_L:,t tr
State Public Information Cfficer,
Sadar Sub-Division, Krishnaga e, Nadia.

@/r'



Government of West Bengal
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Krishna Nagar Sadar

Certificate No. : 0101042310000050 Dated : The 3rd day of January, 2023

Domicile Certificate

This is to certify that Mrs. Sudipta Baruri, wife of Late SWapan Baruri is a permanei t resident of Village :
KrishnanagarP Anadinagar, P.O.: Krishnanagar, P.S. : Kotwali in the District of Nadia, We: t Bengal as confirmed

and ascertained by causing enquiry of SDO, Krishna Nagar Sadar.

Signature: Npi erified
gg\}ally si¢ ned.by/CHITRADIP
Date: 2023 01.08 14:08:00 IST
Sub-Divisional Officer

Krishna Nagar Sadar
Nadia

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the

Unique Number : 0101042310000050.
Page : 1
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Lo S GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
{ R T OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL OF MARRIAGES W.B.
{ R K.LT. BUILDING, 4 TH. FLOOR.
o S i ~ P-16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE EXTN. KOLKATA- 700 073.
Phone No. 2225-9398; e-mail sumjort.rom-wb@nov.in
Memo No. 2036 (Cor) RGM.[IM-21/23] Dated 18.08.2023

. - To,

3 The Rev. Somnath Barori,

: S/o Mr. Swapan Barori,

Vill. - Anandinagar,

P.O. — Krishnagar, P.S. — Kotwali,
Dist. — Nadjia.
somnathbaroriZdgmail.com

Sub : Application for Marriage License u/s - 7 of the . C. M.
Act 1872.

Ref : Your letter dated 16.02.2023 & 19.04.2025

With reference to the above letters in the above subject the undersigned is to request
. you to make fresh application for the same, as required under provision of Rule -- 5 of Head -
11 of revised Rules under the I.C.M. Act 1872, through the office of the Divisional

mmissioner of Presidency Division, enclosing all his testimonials.

e

Registrar General of Marriages
West Bengal

Memo No.2036(Cor)/ 1RGM)M’21/23] Dated 18.08.20. 3
Copy forwarded for information je’the Law Officer, Law Department, Write.'s Buxldmgs
Kolkata 700 001. [This has L?eéice to No 762-L(St.) Dated 04.08.. 023.]
' LW/O/St /MISC-04/2023

Registrar General of \Varriages
West Bengal




Applicant Basic Info

APPLICANT'S BASIC INFORMATION

AIN : 0107132310000048
Name of the Applicant Mr. Sé:mnath Barori

Date of Application - 05/04/2023

Date of Birth : 18/0]:./1988

Age 35

Gender Male

Mobile No : 8017:660980

E-mail somn_athbarori@gmail.com
Aadhaar Card No T

PRESENT ADDRESS OF APPLICANT(AT TIME OF ISSUANCE)

Country : India

State ; West: Bengal

District ; Nadia

Sub-division : Krish:na Nagar Sadar

Rural or Urban Rural
MB‘I;;I:IMunicipalitylMuL'licipaI Corporation . Block‘

Block/Municipality/Municipal Corporation Name - Krishnanagar-I

Village or Ward Krishnanagar P Anadinagar

Police Station ; Kotwali

Post Office Krish-nanagar

Address Line 1 Krishnanagar

Address Line 2 Krishnanagar

Pin Code ; 741101

Application Details
OTHER DETAILS

Below Poverty Line U Yes

What is the Status of My Application for Bei: g Chirstian Marriage Re: s-

Particulars of Information . trar or Licensed Minister under Govt of West Bengal

. Department Other Department
Officer type Law )
Officer designation | District Magistrate Nadia

Supporting Document

SUPPORTING DOCUMENT TYPE SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME VIEW DOCUMI NT



.

Any other relevant document.

Required for BPL Candidates

Payment Details

© Any other relevant document

BPL identity proof

PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE
AIN 0107132310000048
Name Mr. Somnath Barori

Challan Amount (Rs)
Bank Transaction Status
Time of Transaction
Transaction ID

Reference Number/GRN

Address of Applicant

10

Successful

- 12/05/2023 19:37:55

- 0852023012465839

192023240051361698

Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar I Anadinagar , Krish-
nanagar , Kotwali 741101

Payment gateway GRIPé

PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE

AIN 0107132310000048
Name Mr. Somnath Barori

Challan Amount (Rs)
Bank Transaction Status
Time of Transaction
Transaction ID

Reference Number/GRN

Address of Applicant

10
Failed

12/05/2023 19:36:10

0852023012465660

192023240051323588

Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar ' Anadinagar , Krish-
nanagar , Kotwali 741101

Payment gateway GRIPS
PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE

AIN 0107132310000048
Name Mr. Somnath Barori

Challan Amount (Rs)
Bank Transaction Status
Time of Transaction

Transaction ID

Reference Number/GRN
Address of Applicant

Payment gateway

10

Failed

12/05/2023 18:56:43

. 0852023012465621
192023240051314348

_ Krishnanagar, Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar £ Anadinagar , Krish-

nanagar , Kotwali 741101

GRIPS




. PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE

AIN

Name

Challan Amount (Rs)
Bank Transaction Status
Time of Transaction
Transaction ID

Reference Number/GRN

Address of Applicant

. 0107132310000048

Mr, Somnath Barori
10

Failéd
NA
0852023012465612
192023240051312975

Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar P Anadinagar , Krish-
nanagar , Kotwali 741101

Payment gateway GRIPS
PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE

AIN 0107132310000048
Name Mr. Somnath Barori

Challan Amount (Rs)
Bank Transaction Status
Time of Transaction
Transaction ID

Reference Number/GRN
Address of Applicant

Payment gateway

10

Pcm:.:ling
NA |
0852023012465601
1920232400513.10355

Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar P Anadinagar , Krish-
nanagar , Kotwali 741101

GRIPS
PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE
AIN 0107132310000048
Name Mr, Somnath Barori

Challan Amount (Rs)
Bank Transaction Status
Time of Transaction
Transaction ID

Reference Number/GRN

Address of Applicant

Payment gateway

Actions Taken

ACTOR NAME ' DESIGNATION

SARWAT ABBAS SPIO
SARWAT ABBAS | SPIO

Accept Application for Fur-
ther Processing . ther Processing

10

Pem;'iing
NA V
0852023012465366
192023240051241321

Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar P Anadinagar , Krish-
nanagar , Kotwali 741101

GRIPS

ACTION TYPE ACTION DATE COMMENT

Match Concern Match Concern

12/05/2023 Department

12/05/2023

Accept Application for Fur-



‘SARWAT ABBAS

SARWAT ABBAS

SARWAT ABBAS

SARWAT ABBAS

. SPIO

' sPIO

SPIO

SPIO

Sending the hard copy to

Concerned Department 12/05/2023
Updating the Status 12/05/2023
Accept the Application for 12/05/2023
Payment

Approve 15/05/2023

Your Application Has Already Been App;'oved, But Not Yet Signed.

Sending the hard copy to
Concerned Department

Updating the Status

Application Accepted fo
Payment

Application Approved




Applicant Basic Info
APPLICANT'S BASIC INFORMATION
AIN
Name of the Applicant
Date of Application
Date of Birth
Age
Gender
Mobile No
E-mail

Aadhaar Card No

PRESENT ADDRESS OF APPLICANT(AT TIME OF ISSUANCE}

Country

State

District

Sub-division

Rural or Urban
‘Bi;;k;h;i.uni;ipali;y/.l;auﬁicipalVCorporation
Block/Municipality/Municipal Corporation Name
Village or Ward

Palice Station

Post Office

Address Line 1

Address Line 2

Pin Code

Application Details
OTHER DETAILS

Below Poverty Line

Particulars of Information

Department
Officer type

Officer designation

0107132310000057

Mr. Somnath Barori
05/19/2023
18/01/1988

35

Male

8017660980

somnathbarori@gmail.com

‘ HEERPEAXGT04

India

West Bengal

Nadi:-_z

Krish-na Nagar Sadar

Rural

" Block

Krishnanagar-I

Krishnanagar P Anadinagar

. Kotwali

- Krishnanagar

Krishnanagar
Krishnanagar

741101

Yes

This the 1st Appellate for Redressal of RTI Quaries and RTI Status Trick-
ing AIN 0107132310000048 1) Can I get the Approved Paper 2) What
Make Delay to Sign approved certificate by the Concerned Authority 3)
Whase Sign is needed and What is the Concerned Officer Name and
Designation 4} What Day and What Time th2 Concerned Officer Will

" sign 5) Can | get the Approved and signed ce rtificate at Miy email ID

along with offiine Mode 6) What Days comr anly needed to issue the

. Certificate

Other Department

Law

District Magistrate Nadia



<« Supporting Document

SUPPORTING DOCUMENT TYPE . SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME
Any other relevant document. : Any other relevant document
Required for BPL Candidates BPL identity proof

Payment . Details

PAYMODE MODE : ONLINE

VIEW DOCUMENT

AIN 0107132310000057
Name : Mr. Somnath Barori
Challan Amount (Rs) 10

Bank Transaction Status Successful

Time of Transaction 22/05/2023 14:37:52
Transaction ID 0852023012500406
Reference Number/GRN 192023240064464928
Address of Applicant nanagar , Kotwali 741101
Payment gateway GRIPS

Actions Taken

ACTOR NAME ! DESIGNATION ACTION TYPE ACTION DATE

SARWAT ABBAS SPIO Match Concern 22/05/2023
Department

SARWAT ABBAS SPIO Accept Application for Fur- ), 53
ther Processing

SARWAT ABBAS . sPIO Sending the hard copyto ., ) 00
Concerned Department

SARWAT ABBAS " SPIO Updating the Status 22/05/2023

SARWAT ABBAS SPIO Accept the Application for ) 053

: Payment
SARWAT ABBAS | SPIO Approve 24/05/2023

Your Application Has Already Been Approved, But Not Yet Signed.

Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar , Krishnanagar | Anadinagar, Krish-

COMMENT

Match Concern
Department

Accept Application for Fur-
ther Processing

Sending the hard copy to
Concerned Department

Updating the Status

Application Accepted for
Payment

Application Approved
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Block Dev:elopment Officer
Krishnagar-| Dev, Block, Nadia

Memo No. Q «3 2 ? /Kgr-1
To

The District Magistrate
Nadia

Date: 23.08.23

Sub: Information w.r.t online RTI of Mr. Somnath Barri
Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above the undersigned would lika to ink

m him about an
application for caste certificate of Somnath Barory,

bearing application num Der- OBCWI 10042021/42141.

This 15 to inform that the application has been recommended for acceptance

This is for you information. ‘1\‘ -
kS
% \VJ\‘.
Block Development Of icer
. Krishnagar-l Dev. Bloc! Nadia

;7

Memo No. Q 32‘1{ [@/Kgr-l

Date: 23.08.23
Copy forwarded to mr. Somnath Barori for information

("A\

)
“Block Development Offi o
Krishnagar-i Dev. Block, Jadia
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Governineat o West Bengal

Backvard Clusses Welfare Department
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Rucommen  for acceplance

’, o C1ie2023 Recommen . for acceplance :
: u ) 0 :;'!;53-'202'3 Recommae: 1 for gceeptance
X . o B ':::.f:u;'ﬂ ~ -FR»;' mie ! for acceplance
" . h:_:u_z.g_}“ *F;e:om-me 3 lor acceptance
,»q.'“—.-.».n f- 1«:/05:‘/2023 Kecomiir 3 for acceptance
T, . ,T T ,‘ 5 7:06/2023 - Recomm -d for acceptance
'v -'.'._ S —;7'68:‘2023 Recomm nd for accaptance
. o o T: i;'E:ZO?.Zi ! Recomm and for acceptance
e ; . “:_D:Y_T— ) Recomr end for acceptance ]
L Z)-/_)—;l:.-‘. o _I?.ucc-m ond for acceplance ]
. —— . . — - —
e l 170812023 : Recom end for accepiance
T o l Reconr :end for acceptance 7
. , Recor mand for acceptance ‘
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Nadia ﬂo:mn orate
Krishnagar, Nadia.
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate &
Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar,
Krishnagar, Nadia

p—— e e .
— Ch m e m—

PERMANENT RESIDENTIAL (DOMICILEYCERTIFICATE

Swapan

Rotwali

above mentioned address.

Place : Krishnagar, Nadia

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Serial No. 199 Date : 13-011 -2023

This is to certify that Mr. Somnath Barori s, Son of Mr.
Barori , of Village — Anadinagar , P. O. <rishnagar, P.S.
", inthe district of WNadia , West Bengal has been residing at the

13" Jan. ‘2023




Hearing on 03-02-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing on 03-02-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 10 Feb 2026 12:31:35 PM +0530

To "sdosadarnadia"<sdo.sadar.nadia@gmail.com>,"dswnadia2015"<dsw.nadia2015
@gmail.com>,"Aneesh Dasgupta"<dm-ndi@nic.in>

Cc "somnathbarori"<somnathbarori@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

4 Attachment(s)
WBIC-RTI-A-100655-1728-202... WBIC-RTI-A-602158-2729-202...
16.7 KB 16.4 KB
WBIC-RTI-A-602159-2731-202... WBIC-RTI-A-602334-2743-202...
16.4 KB 16.4 KB

1of1 10-02-2026, 12:31



Hearing Postponed to 10-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing Postponed to 10-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Thu, 12 Feb 2026 11:43:46 AM +0530

To "sdosadarnadia"<sdo.sadar.nadia@gmail.com>,"dswnadia2015"<dsw.nadia2015
@gmail.com>,"Aneesh Dasgupta"<dm-ndi@nic.in>

Cc "somnathbarori"<somnathbarori@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

4 Attachment(s)
Hearing Postponed to 10-03-2... Hearing Postponed to 10-03-2...
614.1 KB 518.7 KB
Hearing Postponed to 10-03-2... Hearing Postponed to 10-03-2...
516.6 KB 523.9 KB

1of1 12-02-2026, 11:44



WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252-0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in E-mail : scic—wb@nic.in

No. 268-WBIC/RT1/A/100655/1728/2024 Date: 11.02.2026

From: Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

To:

SOMNATH BARORI The SPIO, The SPIO,

Clo - Sudipta Baruri or Ranju, Office of the Sub-Divisional O/o the District Social

Vill - Krishnanagar, P Officer, Sadar, Krishnanagar, Welfare Officer, Collectorate

Anadinagar, P.O. - Nadia, Pin - 741101 Administrative Building

Krishnanagar, P.S. - Kotwali, (Ground Floor), P.O.

Dist. - Nadia, Pin — 741101 Krishnanagar, Dist. Nadia,
PIN-741101

The SPIO, The FAA, Office of the Sub-

JM Section, Office of the Divisional Officer, Sadar,

District Magistrate, Krishnanagar, Nadia, Pin -

Collectorate Administrative 741101

Building (Ground Floor), P.O.

Krishnagar, Dist. Nadia,

PIN-741101

Ref:  This Commission’s Notice No. 572-WBIC/RTI/A/100655/1728/2024 dated 03.02.2026
Sir,

With reference to the above, the Commission has decided to re-schedule the hearing to 10.03.2026

at 11:30 hrs. from 02.03.2026.

E ufrfoc

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

No. 268/1(1)-WBIC/RTI/A/100655/1728/2024 Date: 11.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the Sr. P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief
Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

%u/&/v/é

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

OFFICE coPY
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